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under DISIR during the emergency ex- 
cept economic offenders and those in-
volved in violent acts.
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Payment of Pension to 
Fighters

Freedom

87. SHRI ANNASAHEB GOTKHIN- 
DE: Will the Minister of HOME AF-
FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the monthly and annual ex-
penditure being incurred by the Gov-
ernment on payment of pension to 
freedom fighters; and

(b) the State-wise figures of bogus 
pensioners that have come to the 
notice of Government so far and the 
action taken against them?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (CHAUDHURI CHARAN 
SINGH); (a) The figures of annual

expenditure on payment of pension to 
freedom fighters are as under: —

Year

1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76

1976-77

Actual
expendi-
ture

(Ra.
in crcrea)

0-63

1632

22*96

24-11

25-00 
(anticipa-
ted)




